
DELAWARE DISTRICT SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM CONTACT LIST 
Updated:  7/15/2016 

 
Appoquinmink School District  
Janice Vander Decker, MS, RD, LDN, SNS 
School Nutrition Supervisor   
313 South Fifth Street / Box 4010 
Odessa, DE 19730                                                   N-120 
Phone: 302-376-4278 / 302-378-5032 
Fax: 302-378-5354 
Mobile:  302-507-7627 / 302-229-0748 
janice.vanderdecker@appo.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Alice Hoeflinger 
alice.hoeflinger@appo.k12.de.us    
 
Specialist:  Reenie Briody, RD 
laureen.briody@appo.k12.de.us  

 
Brandywine School District  
Pam Gouge, MA, RD 
School Nutrition Supervisor  
4 Mount Lebanon Road 
Wilmington, DE  19803                                       N-280 
Phone: 302-529-3110 X223 
Fax: 302-529-3120 
Mobile:  302-250-8505 
pam.gouge@bsd.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Cindi Dominick – X228 
cindi.dominick@bsd.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist: Colleen Carter, MS, RD, SNS - X224 
Mobile:  302-233-3927 
colleen.carter@bsd.k12.de.us  

 
Caesar Rodney School District  
Paul Rodgers, MS, SNS 
Child Nutrition Supervisor  
7 Front Street, PO Box 188  
Wyoming, DE   19934                                        D-280 
Phone: 302-697-4978 
Fax: 302-698-4861 
Mobile:  443-907-7104 
paul.rodgers@cr.k12.de.us 
 
Secretaries: 
Lisa Gravatt -  X149   
lisa.gravatt@cr.k12.de.us 
 
Sherrie Reed - X116  
sherrie.reed@cr.k12.de.us 
 
Jackie Armstrong - X127 
jacquelin.armstrong@cr.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist:  Jennifer Montano, RD X164 
jennifer.montano@cr.k12.de.us   
  

 
Cape Henlopen School District  
Cheryle A. Lord-Gordon 
Child Nutrition Supervisor  
1270 Kings Highway 
Lewes, DE  19958                                                    S-150 
Phone: 302-645-1442 
Fax: 302-645-1012 
Mobile:  302-841-4500 
cheryle.lord-gordon@cape.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Stacy Smith 
stacy.smith@cape.k12.de.us  

 
Capital School District  
James Trower, SNS 
Child Nutrition Supervisor  
198 Commerce Way 
Dover, DE   19904                                                   D-103 
Phone:302-857-4211  
Fax: 302-672-1714 
Mobile:  302-359-1492 / 302-222-7908 
james.trower@capital.k12.de.us  
 
Secretary: Mary Cox   
mary.cox@capital.k12.de.us   
 
Coordinator:  Penny Westergren  
penny.westergren@capital.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist:   Brittany Adams, RD 
brittany.adams@capital.k12.de.us  
 

 
Christina School District 
Andrea Solge, RD   
Child Nutrition Supervisor 
Eden Support Services Center 
925 Bear-Corbitt Road 
Bear, DE  19701                                                       N-410 
Phone: 302-454-2400 X43206 
Fax:  302-452-1341 
Mobile:  302-740-5956 / 302-358-8967 (work cell) 
Andrea.solge@christina.k12.de.us  
 
Secretary:  Jeanne McCloskey – X43200  
jeanne.mccloskey@christina.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist:  Kendall Wagner, MS, RD – X43202 
kendall.wagner@christina.k12.de.us 

 
Colonial School District  
A. Paula Angelucci  
Child Nutrition Supervisor  
318 East Basin Road 
New Castle, DE   19720                                        N-160 
Phone: 302-323-2743 
Fax: 302-323-2748 
Mobile:  302-598-5764 
apaula.angelucci@colonial.k12.de.us 
 
Office Coordinator: Renee Elliott 
renee.elliott@colonial.k12.de.us     
 
Specialist:  Amanda Coen, RD, SNS 
Mobile:  302-300-5766 
amanda.cohen@colonial.k12.de.us  
 
Nutrition Outreach Specialist: 
Scott Schuster, RD, LDN 
Scott.schuster@colonial.k12.de.us 
 

 
Delmar School District  
Terri Addlesberger 
Child Nutrition Manager  
200 North Eighth Street  
Delmar, DE  19940                                                  S-780 
Phone: 302-846-9544  X148 
Fax: 302-846-2793 
Mobile:  302-448-5610 
teresa.addlesberger@delmar.k12.de.us  
 
Office Assistant:  Wendy Shores 
wendy.shores@delmar.k12.de.us  

 
Indian River School District             
Clifton Toomey         
Supervisor of Nutrition Services 
31 Hoosier Street    
Selbyville, DE  19975                                              S-790 
Phone: 302-436-1000, X1161 
Fax: 302-436-1008 
Mobile:  302-853-5485 
clifton.toomey@irsd.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary: Janice Marvel – X1158 
janice.marvel@irsd.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist:  Elise Fawcett, MS, RD - X1159 
elise.fawcett@irsd.k12.de.us 
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Lake Forest School District  
Donald R. Jumper 
Child Nutrition Supervisor  
5423 Killen’s Pond Road  
Felton, DE  19943                                                   S-690 
Phone: 302-284-3020  X111 
Fax: 302-284-4491 
Mobile:  302-382-6195 
drjumper@lf.k12.de.us  
 
Secretary:  Cora  - Cora Fuzzy X110 
CLFUZY@LF.K12.DE.US 

 
Laurel School District  
Julie Butters, RD 
Director of School Nutrition 
1160 South Central Avenue 
Laurel, DE  19956                                                    S-770 
Phone: 302-875-6104     
Fax: 302-875-6106 
Mobile:   
Julie.butters@laurel.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Cathy VanSciver 
catherine.vansciver@laurel.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist:  Stephanie Jones, RD 
Stephanie.jones@laurel.k12.de.us 
 

 
Milford School District  
Sharon Forrest, RD, LDN 
Child Nutrition Supervisor 
315 Kent Place  
Milford, DE   19963                                                 S-180 
Phone: 302-424-6478 / 302-422-1637 
Fax: 302-424-6479 
Mobile:   
sforrest@msd.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Melissa Bennett 
 
Secretary:  Connie Wilson 

 
New Castle County Vo-Tech School District 
Nicholas J. Mottola, M.Ed., CCE 
Supervisor Food Services 
1417 Newport Road  
Wilmington, DE  19804                                       N-330 
Phone: 302-995-8021 
Fax: 302-995-8196 
Mobile:  302-750-3807 
nicholas.mottola.nccvt.k12.de.us 
 
Specialist:  Angela Pineault, MBA, RD, LDN 
angela.pineault@nccvt.k12.de.us  

 
Polytech School District  
Carol Arrington 
Child Nutrition Manager  
P.O. Box 97  
Woodside, DE  19980                                           D-300 
Phone: 302-697-3241  
Fax: 302-697-4955 
Mobile:  302-222-8650 
carol.arrington@polytech.k12.de.us 
 
Café Assistant:  Renee Wooten  
renee.wooten@ploytech.k12.de.us  

 
Red Clay Consolidated School District 
Jessica Terranova, RD 
Manager of Nutrition Services 
1798 Limestone Road  
Wilmington, DE  19804                                       N-270 
Phone: 302-992-5580   
Fax: 302-892-3259 
Mobile:  302-299-6621 
jessica.terranova@redclay.k12.de.us  
 
Specialist:  Jessica Farrand, MS, RD, LDN 
jessica.farrand@redclay.k12.de.us , 
 
Secretaries:  
Kathy Campbell 
Kathleen.campbell@redclay.k12.de.us 
 
JoAnn.Haug 
joann.haug@redclay.k12.de.us    
 

 
Seaford School District  
Bill Mengel 
Child Nutrition Supervisor  
390 N. Market Street Extended 
Seaford, DE  19973                                                  S-730 
Phone: 302-629-4587 X1830 
Fax: 302-629-2619 
Mobile:  302-344-3008 
william.mengel@seaford.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary: Jennifer Mohler – X1835 
Jennifer.mohler@seaford.k12.de.us 
 
  

 
Smyrna School District  
Roger Holt, MBA, RD 
Child Nutrition Supervisor 
82 Monrovia Avenue 
Smyrna, DE  19977                                              N-460  
Phone: 302-653-3134 
Fax: 302-653-2767 
Mobile:  302-387-7116 
roger.holt@smyrna.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Rosemary Mast 
rosemary.mast@smyrna.k12.de.us 

 
Sussex Technical  School District  
Andrew Hade, RD 
Child Nutrition Manager  
P.O. Box 351  
Georgetown, DE  19947                                        S-880 
Phone: 302-854-2823  
Fax: 302-854-2824 
Mobile:  410-900-5066 
andrew.hade@sussexvt.k12.de.us 
 
Payroll Secretary:  Renee Dobson 
renee.dobson@sussexvt.k12.de.us  

 
Woodbridge School District  
Bonnie Workman 
Child Nutrition Coordinator 
16359 Sussex Highway 
Bridgeville, DE  19933                                             S-710 
Phone: 302-337-7990 
Fax: 302-337-7997 
Mobile:  302-542-1377 
bonnie.workman@wsd.k12.de.us 
 
Secretary:  Kelly Lathbury 
kelly.lathbury@wsd.k12.de.us   
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